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Lobby upright dust pan features a strong and quiet
hinge pin design on the yoke and handle assembly
Superior durability and ergonomic safety features
Dustpan includes a built-in-handle on back to let you
empty without touching pan

Ergonomic handle for reduced wrist strain

LOBBY DUSTPAN
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ITEM #

ITEM UPC

ITEM LENGTH (INCHES)
ITEM WIDTH (INCHES)
ITEM HEIGHT (INCHES)
ITEM WEIGHT

PACK

CASE UPC

CASE LENGTH (INCHES)
CASE WIDTH (INCHES)
CASE HEIGHT (INCHES)
CASE CUBE

CASE WEIGHT

PALLET TIE

PALLET HIGH

3031
628233020147
38

12

12

2.41B

12
10628233020144
13.5



