

## **LOBBY DUSTPAN**

- Lobby upright dust pan features a strong and quiet hinge pin design on the yoke and handle assembly
- Superior durability and ergonomic safety features
- Dustpan includes a built-in-handle on back to let you empty without touching pan
- Ergonomic handle for reduced wrist strain



## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

ITEM #	3031
ITEM UPC	628233020147
ITEM LENGTH (INCHES)	38
ITEM WIDTH (INCHES)	12
ITEM HEIGHT (INCHES)	12
ITEM WEIGHT	2.4LB
PACK	12
CASE UPC	10628233020144
CASE LENGTH (INCHES)	13.5
CASE WIDTH (INCHES)	34
CASE HEIGHT (INCHES)	28
CASE CUBE	0.213
CASE WEIGHT	37
PALLET TIE	4
PALLET HIGH	4